

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Fenberg and Winter

1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 18, strike "communities and" and
2 substitute "communities,".

3 Page 7, line 19, strike "roadways;" and substitute "roadways, and, as
4 documented in multiple peer-reviewed scientific studies, communities
5 where many of the residents are Black or Hispanic;".

6 Page 39, line 11, after "**add**" insert "(1)(g.5) and".

7 Page 39, after line 17 insert:

8 "(g.5) "REVITALIZING MAIN STREETS PROGRAM" MEANS THE
9 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S GRANT PROGRAM TO SUPPORT
10 COMMUNITIES ACROSS THE STATE AS THEY BUILD AND IMPROVE
11 MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE IN A WAY THAT SAFELY CONNECTS
12 COLORADANS TO THE COMMUNITY-FOCUSED DOWNTOWNS WHERE THEY
13 LIVE, WORK, DINE, AND SHOP."

14 Page 44, lines 14 and 15, strike "PROGRAM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
15 TRANSPORTATION." and substitute "PROGRAM."

16 Page 44, lines 26 and 27, "PROGRAM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
17 TRANSPORTATION." and substitute "PROGRAM."

18 Page 45, lines 18 and 19 strike "PROGRAM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
19 TRANSPORTATION" and substitute "PROGRAM."

20 Page 46, lines 10 and 11, strike "PROGRAM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
21 TRANSPORTATION." and substitute "PROGRAM."

22 Page 50, after line 15 insert:

23 "(3) THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION APPLY ONLY TO A
24 PUBLIC PROJECT INVOLVING INFRASTRUCTURE THAT IS PART OF THE STATE
25 HIGHWAY SYSTEM, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 43-2-201 (1)."

26 Page 80, line 12, strike "**study**" and substitute "**report**".

27 Page 81, strike line 6 and substitute:

28 "(2) THE STAFF OF THE COMMISSION SHALL REPORT".

- 1 Page 81, line 10, strike "CERTIFICATED" and substitute "AUTHORIZED".
- 2 Page 81, lines 12 and 13, strike "THE COMMISSION SHALL REPORT THE
3 RESULTS OF THE STUDY" and substitute "THE STAFF OF THE COMMISSION
4 SHALL REPORT ITS FINDINGS".
- 5 Page 125, line 15, strike "AUTHORITY." and substitute "AUTHORITY AND
6 TO THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT CREATED IN SECTION
7 32-9-105 IF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT INCLUDES OR
8 BORDERS ANY OF THAT TERRITORY. IF THE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING
9 ORGANIZATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COPY OF THE RESOLUTION FOR
10 COMMENT TO THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT, IT SHALL ALSO
11 COLLABORATE WITH THE DISTRICT AND ENSURE THAT THE DISTRICT'S
12 SERVICES ARE TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION AND PROTECTED WHEN THE
13 ORGANIZATION PLANS TO EXERCISE AND EXERCISES THE POWERS OF AN
14 AUTHORITY."
- 15 Page 158, line 15, strike "(2)(a)(I) introductory portion," and substitute
16 "(2)(a)".
- 17 Page 158, lines 16 and 17, strike "(1)(b), (2)(a)(II), (2)(a)(III)," and
18 substitute "(1)(b)".
- 19 Page 159, after line 10 insert:
- 20 "(A) Eighty-five percent to the commission for local multimodal
21 projects; and
22 (B) Fifteen percent to the commission for state multimodal
23 projects that are selected by the commission."

** ** ** ** **